Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office

Th10:	3482336
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frac Tech Services, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Texas Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Name: Frac Tech Services, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 16858 Interstate 20 City: Cisco State: Texas Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 23, 2006  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Articles of Conversion	✓ Limited Partnership Citizenship USA      ☐ Corporation Citizenship      ☐ Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:    ☐ Yes    ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/142,512 77/142,576  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 77/142,512 JADE March 28, 2007 77/142,576 ONYX March 28, 2007	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Sisson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Jack</u> Street Address: <u>112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{165}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: San Antonio  State: Texas Zip: 78205  Phone Number: 210/978-7754  Fax Number: 210/978-7790  Email Address: tsissonipdocket@iw.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  02/13/2008 NJAMA1  b. Deposit Account Number  61 FC: 8521 Authorized 20 900 125. 800
9. Signature:  Signature  Thomas E. Sisson  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark

## A. Trademark Application No.(s)

78/928,986 78/929,057 78/929,130 78/929,163

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

78/928,986	TURQUOISE	July 13, 2006
78/929,057	OPAL	July 13, 2006
78/929,130	PLATINUM	July 13, 2006
78/929,163	RUBY	July 13, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0166

## FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 3 0 2006

## ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Frac Tech Services, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, executes the following Articles of Conversion.

- 1. The name of the converting entity is Frac Tech Services, L.L.C. The state of formation of the converting entity is Texas. The organizational form of the converting entity is a limited liability company.
- 2. The converted entity is Frac Tech Services, Ltd. The state of formation of the converted entity is Texas. The organizational form of the converted entity is a limited partnership.
- 3. A plan of conversion whereby the converting entity shall be converted into the converted entity has been approved in accordance with Article 10.08 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act. An executed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the converting entity and an executed plan of conversion will be on file, from and after the conversation at the principal place of business of the converted entity. The principal place of business of the converting entity is 16858 IH 20, Cisco, TX 76437. The principal place of business of the converted entity is 16858 IH 20, Cisco, TX 76437. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the converting entity (prior to the conversion) or the converted entity (after the conversion) on written request, without cost, to any shareholder, partner, or member of the converting entity or the converted entity.
- 4. Approval of the plan of conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the converting entity was formed and by its constituent documents.
- 5. The converted entity will be liable for all fees and franchise taxes of the converting entity.

FRAC TECH SERVICES, L.L.C.

August 23, 2006

Daniel H. Wilks, Manager and

President

7106.005/005:123986

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0167